GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:427
ANSWERED ON:10.11.2010

RECOMMENDATIONS OF BHARGAVA COMMITTEE
Ray Shri Rudramadhab

Will the Minister of HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has any plan to dissolve the existing Indian Institutes of Management (IIMs) boards as suggested by the Committee headed by R.C. Bhargava;

(b) if so, the details thereof and the other findings of the Committee in this regard; and

(c) the manner in which the Government proposes to make lIM boards more effective and responsible?

Answer

MINISTER OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT(SHRIKAPIL SIBAL)

(@): No Sir. There is no plan to dissolve the existing IMs Boards. However the committee chaired by Shri R.C. Bhargava has submitted its report which is under examination in the Ministry.

(b): The Bhargava Committee has made recommendations like restructuring of the society of IIMs and Board of Governors, further powers for the Board to select and appoint Chairman and Director, redesignation of the Director as President and Dean, clearly defining the responsibilities of the faculty members, provision for pension payments etc.

(c): Government has already constituted smaller Boards in the case of new IlIMs. The older lIMs have been asked to make amendments to their MoA and Rules and to send the same to the Ministry for approval.
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